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HANDLED BY MESSRS. P. S. ROSS AND SONS.
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STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED
1. Give brief description and state location of Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment and Machinery, Stock in
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2 Name and Address of any person having any claim on such Property..
e ; '
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3. Insurance Carried on Personal Property. .

4. Bonds, Debentures, Shares, Stocks or other Securities.

7. Liabilities other than




P.S.Ross & Soxs

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIPE G
CALGARY VANCOUVER

411 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B, C.

27th June, 1950

Pile 162

Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B, C,

Attention: Mr. F, G, Shears

Dear Sir:
re: Acme rters and rters Limited

We are forwarding to you under separate cover
the feollowing records:

1 Cash Book
2 General Ledgers

In order to complete our files would you kindly
acknowledge receipt.




Junuary i, 19

K. W m“. E‘q‘;

to the Custeodian,
Uffioe of the Custodian,
Vietaris Wg

Bor TRIACHD and Compuny Liaited und
i & b N Tl 4 S g S GO LElE faid
This office hus trunsferred frou the secount of the scaw luportors
and m I“M. in Bo. & Trust A‘ml«’ the sum of (21l to an
hely sccount opaned in e name of IAUACHD wd Compuny Ldadted. his
IO & W“ the badanoe of fuls A L aocouRl ol Ltus 00 I“'}?Q#”“’G
od Raperters Mialted, and Lo apulied wn thwe suletanding debt of Th0FTL.T3
owing o TALAOHD and piacy elialted,

& lotter an the file of the scme laporters and Ixporters Mindted
fros the Cansdise Benk of Comsores, Yenocouwer, U, C,, dated August 7th, 1943,
states that the sun of $1,277.53 wus transferred to the Custodisn st Ottass
for the assount of LiRAGHO wd Company Limited, ar it is the oplniem of the
ariter thed all msonies for the latter firm shoull be Ledd is owe &Cot.
A chogue for $212.61 is attached Lereio Jor the credis of TAIACHD sad
Caspany Liaited,

Rudly scmosledgs recelpt.

Youre very truly,

C. He ‘-'Q'U‘J'
Offiee of the Wastc




: 1%7; at the <
ransalerred fr ie ac the sum of $49.94, being all the funds m-uq u
mqnlu, to the sccount of Acme Immm’hmnna Ltd. to apply on this
ol AL 3% 1s desired to get in touoh with SHIKATANI 1a regard to thmm
tm.mu. Bis most recent address is WATERWAYS, Alte.

; mtiﬂ.oi a8 belonging to SHIKATANL 15 under the esntrol of the

]
etk

i
‘




dre Tukcayuki CHIKATANI,
h\f,- Se, m?'?,

Deaxr Sirs

In your letter of June 19, 1945, you requested us to pay
We claim filed agningt you by the Aowe Impoirters and Exporters Ltd,
out of e proocesds froa sale of your bout engine. We have therefore
Sranaferred the balanoe of your secoumt in the sus of $49.94 to the
agcount of the Acue Iaxporters snd Sxporters btd, Thiz leaves & belurce
of $10.56 still owing on the accowmt aud we have advised them to contaot
you direct regarding payaent of tuis balanoe.

e Az no property belonying to you now remains under the comtrol
of the bustodisn, we ere closing your accownt.

Tours truly,

¥, datheson
ffice of the Custodian




Fiie bo. 13102

February 19th, 1947

FROas Be WD

This account shows a credlit balance ol S102.87
with oo evidence of my puseibliity of further oredlts scoruing.

¢

If Pe B4 tosa & Boms are golng to Liguidats the
Compaty it sould De mecessary to retaln lupda to mset tholr
asoounts for sdvertising, Eing's Printer charge for uasetie, mnd
Pe 834 Bops & Sons [ e,

Would you plieass onsider the advisability of
tranaferring the funds to the Spemy Section W credit of en socount
e opened In the nuse of Yueasho & L., Seattie to apply on the
dabt of $40,970.73 as stiom ‘n semo of Hre Psers to Mr, Sright
guted 14tk Doecesber, 1944. You will see from the Llie that Ottam
alrondy bolds §1,277.53 for eradit of Tasache & Co. a8 advised in
Canudiag Bank of Couseree letter of 7th August, 1943.

Plouse also refer to #r. Alexandar's seso
dlas Carmoii dated £th Jamuary, i3 replying t% Lere of i
sliry, A943. 1 balleove that the stateomst of both of them
e "Ro Snemy Intorest® refers Lo the natter of B, Okasura
(Prasident of the Company) and fgeores the Yamacho & Compamy debt
' owing om apet account,




% %Wafﬂﬁ @/1///// %Wﬁfm

' Yaancoweer BE 160 Jamary, 1947

: AN 8" Lo |

#’/ £ 2=~

s

The Department of the Secretary of State el
Office of the Custodiam
Japsnese Evecustiom Section " S
808 Royal Benk Building
Hastings and Granville Streets
Vancouwer, 5.C,

Re Acme Importers and Exporters Itd,

(File No. 13102) /

Referring to your letter of 15th instent, we enclose
our offieial cheque No. 12903 in favour of the Custodian of
Eneny Property for $142,.98 representing the balanse of the
eurrent aceount of the Acme lmporters & Exportess Limited.

Kindly scknowledge receipt.




d5th Janusry, 1947

The Canadian Bank of Commerce,
698 West Hastings Street,
Vanoouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs:

A Report om the affuirs of the above company by Messrs.
Ps 3. Ross & Soms; on behall of ihe Custodian, indicated s balance
in your Bank of $142.98,

Request was sade that Lhds scoount be placed under the
somtrol of the Custodism for the protection of an enemy debt.

Will yom at this time plesse close out this account by

remitilng tids sum, or the balaace wiich you are halding, by a
draft to us in favour of the Custodian of Enemy Propert;.

Your: truly,

r.t Gv Sh‘il.:“'.ﬂ’
Pirector.




May 25, 1945

The Unemployment Insurance
Commission,

Audit Department,

640 West Hastings Street,
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Sirs:

Referring to your letter of May 18th, ene
elosed find sheque for $15,58, representing assess-
ment of Unemployment Insurance against the above Come

pany on acecount of S, Yamada,

Yours truly,

G, D. Milsom
Administration Department




UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE COMMISSION

PLEASE REFER
701' «N w

Audit Department,
&0 West Elltll‘l ﬂ.,
Vancouver, B, C.

lnanJ'Alian Property
Royal Bank Building, :
Vanecouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs: l3tos—  fir 7
.

. On February 28, 1945 we examined the records
of Aeme Importers and Exporters Ltd. to determime if

that Compeny was responsible to the Unemployment Insur-
ance Commission for contributions required under the

provisions of the Unemployment Insurance Act.

This examination disclosed that S, Yamade was

employed by the Company from July 1, 1941 to February

28, 1942 and he was paid $85.00 per month for the first
two months and $50.00 per month for the balance of the
period. As he was not an excepted persom, according to
these earnings contributions to the U.I.C. Fund are re-
quired to the amount of §15.58 and we are informed by
Mr, Field that you are in possession of funds for this
purpose.

We shall be very glad to receive a cheque
in due course in order that this assessment may be
liquidated.

-

E. H. Olver,
Unemployment Insurance Auditor.




5% m &nt M:.ﬁ;m"

Vanoouwver, BeCs

10th September, 1942,

Mwrting 0 your letter of the st Magust, Measrs,
a,.n-u mmwm&m far mutonudindio-
m “4th thes we have decided n not to 4o 50 a8 suggested

mmm. MW ver ons of the Japeness .08
mhm &lr wouls be no possibility of a settlement.

Mo further seticn, therciore, i: being taken in regoard
to this matter,

‘!w?‘- m}.”




P. S, ROSS & SONS
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTRBAL TORONTO WINNIPRG
CALGARY VANOCOUVYER

ROYAL BANK BUILDING

VaNcouvvenr, B. C.

Office of the Oustodian, of B T of the Seure

ad/op Cluse. 'N{"

506 Royal Bsnk Building,
"m, B. C.

Attention Mr. F. G. Shears

Amnunmmmunmm-mtitmudhnoﬂc
to advertise for creditors of the above mentioned compeny.

Since that time we understand that you have been advised by Mr.
McPherson that after further consideration it does not seem necessary that
this be done. We understand that it is the thought that the general invi-
. tation to the public to file their claims should include this particular
company, it being a Japanese company. In view of our conversation we shall

not continue with the arrangements for advertising unless we hear further
from you.




OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE |

o Victoris Building,
7 O'Connor Street,
Ottaws, Ontario.

August 31, 1943,

- Office of the Gg:::nu i
Vancouver, B. G,

v %

T have your latters of August Sth and 13th, to-
~@ether with the snclosures. ‘ ,

558 - Insofar as advertising for creditors is con
i P. 8. Ross & Sons have not already :
-might dispense with this in view of the fact that the company
is obviocusly insolvent and the prineipal ereditor appears
be an enemy. If there are any Canadian oreditors I think
iy would have been in touch with P. 8. Ross & Sons before
8 date. However, on the other hand, if they have adver-
» then Shey will be adle to definitely close the file
iar as claims are oconcerned,

cerned,
done so, I think we

e g g&tq F. 8. Ross & Sons have not been a pointed
bitTollers aor 'do they appear to have been appointed liguid-
.*:u and tﬁ;-wl&t should be considered when publishing an

Yours very truly,

e L + MoPherson)
GWMoP/¥C. Executive Assistant.
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VANCOUVER, B.C. 7th August, 1943

The Custodiam of Enemy Property
Japanese Bvacuation Section
506 Royal Bank Building
Vancouver, B.C,

Dear Sir: File 13102 Acme Importers and Exporters
Limited

Replying to your letter of 5th instant, the
procesds of the draft amounting to $1,277.53 net,
previcusly credited to the ascount of the Yokohams
Specie Bank Limited, as the result of correspondence
with the Custodian at Ottawa have been transferred
%o him for sccount of the exporters, Yamacho & Com-
pany.

Yours truly,

S

N.G. MoQuarrie
pro Manager

wad M'_MM“-‘-- o —
| EVACUATI0n sery
bw( i s cnpld
[ Recd AUG 9 1gqg
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Aosarding to our luwestigation Revurd o ‘he
the shove Compuny, s dreft was pedd oy your
e A i the 3t of 81,27 67
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912 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, 3, G,
April 8th, 1943.

He Ps Gtrdmr, E8q.,
Vietoria Bldg., 7 0'Comnor 8t.,
Ottawa, Ontarie.

Dear Mr. Gardnors Re: Acme Importers & Exporters Ltd.

Your commmication of the 3lst ult. iz here.

Enclesed you will find copy of communication re-
celved from the Foreign Exchange Department of the Canadian
Bank of Commerce dated lith February, 1942, from which it
will be noted that the sum of $1,277.66 has been placed te
& blocked account in the name of Yokchama Specia Banmk Lid.,
and that you were advised accordingly.

We will be pleased to know if this is the infor
mation you require.

Yours truly,

Wp ’:\RIWT
TO THE CUSTODIAN




Victnria Building, 7 O'COnnor street,

Cttaws, March 3131’.,

'ﬂDGar”Sirsﬁn

Attention: ﬁr. Ks W
The fustodien has receivod 8 rcpﬂrt
cuvaring an outstanding draft for $1,150.95 U.S*
"unds érawn by the Japanase firm, Yamecho % Go. Lt&.,
an tho Acms Inporters and gxporters Ltd,, of. Vancoavqr.
b S A.lettar addressed to this finh has
* $093 returned,markod oOT KROWE", As I havOfboon
informed by Mr. McPherson that your office has
solledted some outstanding ememy account®, it would
be appreciated if you would inform me if you have
any reaord of this particular item.

Yours very truly,

for Assistant Deputy custodial.

The Gustodian's Of fice,
5086 Royel Bank Building,
VANCGUVER. B.Cs
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P.S Ross & Soxs flaNo.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Ane

M GEN.G G RORS, CoM G
:w BOSS. LiD 8 K HOULY MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIPEG
Y AN L BB PECK M AM CALGARY VA »

asGRANT, W G JERPSMCOTT, ot . Re{e”ed
L GATE-CUSE B HAWT DN E
B0, SAWT O F B AT ROYAL BANKE BUIWLDING

LA RONS, WA ROSS A vk et baand

M.op MONS, FAGOFFREY, 5 i o

O S Ty, G0 A,
MONF REMN- Oue
Vancouver, B. C.

SR - Ve,

OQur file 205-162 31st March, 1943.

Office of the Custodian,
Royal Bank Bullding,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Acme Importers and Exporters

We enclose cheque in the sum of $35.00 being pay-
ment in full for the remaining parts of a ® ng ground
sutoff saw owned by the above company., This completes the
disposal of the sundry assets owned by this company,

Yours fﬁéy »
[N /iwz

,4/ y SUE

Enclosure,




Ml GEN .G ROSS, C.M G
o W ROBE G B

T

: £
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|/ CUATION SECTIO

P S Ross & Soxs
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

L W MONTREAL TOMONT W
5 B PECRMAM CALOGARY YANRCOUVE R
WG JERPMOCOTY

B HAWTHONNE

- MOon T RERr- Oue
Vancouver, B.C.

Qur file Ne. 295=162

25th Jamuary, 1943

F. G, Shears BEaq.,
Acting Director,

Office of the Cystodian,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear S{r:

Re: Acme Importers & Exporters Ltd,

In connection with yours of the 22nd instant,
we have to-day advised Messrs. P. J. Lloyd & Company
of the acceptance of their offer for the Cutoff Saw
and requested them to forward us their cheque in the
sum of $35.00 in payment theredr. As soon as these
funds are received they will be remitted to your office.

Yours fa 1Yy,




ﬂ.ﬁ#ma i‘;" v}:a HOES & M'
Rayad Peic Butiding
Vaneouver, 2.C.

Dear S5ire:
Bet _Acws Ameqrt

¥e have received a Letter frao ir. 0.0, LoPherson 18
¥hich be releirs 10 the statement you moxe Ln the [irst paregraph
& your leiler 0 me (ated Jammary Oth o the effect that under
the partioniar ciroumstonoes the asender Urder~in~Couneil would
omstitule enemy omership.

Ers RePhorson podnts out that tids is not sc unleos
thers is evidence of the person Ledng either intemned or is
mhmwﬁqmzmlm territory. This is wnder

the amecdwent Order-in~Cowmicil 797,
' Hovever, on Japuery Llth you were advised by this office
that there doss not appear to be any enswy ifntereat and we suggested
that you trapsfer this wetier to' the Ewncuee Zection,

lﬂwﬂnmumm. In view of the wmluation

Filliaas Hachinery Company and as the amount

favalved is quite small, ve suggest that you acoept the offer made

Ivm r.:.umcmnm.mmmmaxamwuw
the wluation,

glven by Kessrs.

Having completed tiiis matter the funds oen them be
transferred to the Ewacuee Sectiou.

Tours wuly,




Ge Wy HcPherson EL}QG’
Office of the Cus: ocdian,
Vicloria Building

7 0'Cannor Street,
Ottaws, Ont,

Dear itr, ¥oPherson,

et Acue Importers szd Exporters Limiteds

In reference to your letter of the 15tk instant in
which you refer to ~828rss P.3. Noas & Sons' latter of Janm
6th and their Slatement that iu the terms of the amended Ordere
in~Council, the partioulsar circumstances in question constituted
ey ownership, Your oriefl, section 2y page 3 to whieh you
refer is quite clesr,

As & matter of fact P.3. Ross & Sons were advised om
Jamiary 1lth that there does not Sppear 1o be any enemy fnterest
in this Company and we Suggesied that the complete file be turned
over to the Evacuee Section,

In view of the fact, however, that the only outstanding
item is an electric sa¥, for which they have an offer, we are
advising Pu8, Ross & Sons to clear up this matter and theén transfer
the cash balance to the Evacuee Section,

Ipurs truly,

F. G- Sh@us'
Acting Director,
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[ o B DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

‘ 'mumw

Yictoria Bldg., 7 o'Connor Sta, |

recd JaNLA G T

rve Ro. .

R ) e £ o

e . 3 pave received a copy of P. 8. Roas
& Sons’ letter of January gth, addressed to you
“1‘;3‘38 to the above matter.

R R R In the first paragraph in referring
_ i to Mr, Okusufa whose sddress was given as Seattle,
P, 5. Roas & Sons state that under the terms of the
' amended Order in gounoil, this would constitute :
nemy ownership, but an examination of the Amendment
vithjj‘gnruonhr reference to Section 5, page 3 of my
srief will indicate thatl ¥r. Okumura would have to

s ”‘ ve interned.

5 - would you please follow this up and

o nmmcthat there is some evidence on file that

. i he has elther been interned or is residing in enemy
. oF enemy econtrolled territory.

Yours very truly, -
‘ : V)Aqu

Authorized peputy of the Jecretary
of State and/or the Custod lan.

L
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F. G, Sheers, Esq.,
Aeting Director,

Office of the Custodisan,
912 Royel Benk Bullding,
Vancouver, RB. C.

we enclose copy of
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inery Comneny
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ﬁa&o.r
gﬁm b

29% Rellway Street;
Vhrmv-uva-r, B Coi
Jevusry 15¢h; 1943«

Jer iR In !‘?femnée *En Mr ';ﬁmm mz-.ll m.d our exemination of
< e HMﬂc Sa¥, or rither, perte of ‘tHe Elgctrie Sew, wt 17X :-West
t:am ‘Straet, tn oy opinion this is only worth aérsp velue st
Muh $20.00 par h:n or less on the Stes]l parts.

‘...m

b Gur Sahmall m h&z fieae an exemivation of this argd hes
Mpm'tod ‘thet he »uld mot reconmond that we porofizee 1t e;co;t on
*m;: bmil. : ‘

We are; ©

Yours Saly,

THE L. R WILLIERS MACHINFRY CO!";«.RI
BF VARQOUVER LINITED

Per  "C, H. KENNEDY®

Mensger.
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MOMNTER ELL., Sun .
Vancouver, B.C.

P.S Ross & Sons

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

TORONTO WiNNIPEG
VANCOUVER
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15th January, 1943
Qur file No. 295-162

F. G. Shears Esq.,
Acting Director,

Office of the Cystodian,
912 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Attention Miss F. Carroll
Dear Sir:
Re: Acme Importers & Exporters Limited

In response to yours of the llth instant, we
suggest that the file of this company be retained in
the Enemy Section. The only ocutstanding item is the
matter of the electric saw Bbout which we have comme-
unicated with you, and it does not seem worthwhile to
transfer this file until it is completed. This however,
is a matter for your administration. If the saw be
liquidated in the near future, then it will be necess~
ary to deal with the cash balance only which would be
quite easy to have transferred.

Your@fi lly
f(,/ff§:7lézﬁn/f9
¥l

/7 j “ -
&a»-/ﬁf

b W
<
v ool

i
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Meosers. P« 8. Ross & Sona,
Rayal Ssaz Bulliing,
Yaacouver, o, C,

Ponr Sirss

¥e Love your letter of the Oh lestant sid scknovledge -
recei; L of ﬁr. Fw. Sloyd's checuwe for £50.00 i your Duvour, sudorsed
ower to us vbich was enclosed therein.

Yo note the ulami Cm.pu.y' s coaments in connection with the

Bleotrie Saw in regard to e expenditure necessary to put this uachine
in werking condition.

After you have secured s: indepandent valuation om t‘hh
oquipment, if it 13 in lise with the ofler of £35.,00 for the Saw

MhMmmewmm..mmamWofum:
offer, ve vill be prepared to concur in this as wve do not think it

would Justily an advertisement in view of the relatively small smount
involved,

Tours truly,

FQ ‘\;Q shmqu [ ]

Acting Director.




Semsrs. Py 5. Rogs & Soue,
Yanoouver, 3, G,

Dear Birs:

nepiyiag to your letter of tho 7t instant in whieh
YOR Snglogec sapiss of Wpe Ty Ysnodals letter of Decerber &th
and your reply of January 7ih.

Po agree with you that the request of ¥r, Yanoda fow
Payment %o him on acocunt of salary sa 110Y receive consider«tion

in view of the faet that ha is alresdy indebted to the Coupuny for
& censidersble amoun: .,

E’ m“ t;ﬁ rljf  J

Fe Gy Shears,
Actiag Director,




- / "mw. Buc.’
LI st Jaouwary Llth, 1943,
13102 (Bveoues)’

Messrs, .3, Ross & Soas,
411 Royal Sank Bullding,
V*&M}W‘. BQC'

Peur 8irs:

On checiing over this fiis it 1 noted thot Lo your
rejort of Aorii 7th you advised that 7Tail siare: ia the a%ove noted
SORRaY Seidiged o K. Okumurs whose Lost aown aduross wae woallie,
Fashes You sloo advised timt you had been notif ied Gy EFe HePs Hynmmes,
Selicitor for Yie som any, thet & trencfer of tiese slares was made
in Jugust, 134) from 7. Okusurs to £. Okwturs, lsst known sdcress
ﬂ“tm.’ ’&@“0

Tile ofiice subse weatly enieavourec to obteln the
proveat seresaouts of tus cbove mentivaoed sartie: ead wers acviaed
by the FeBlel, that K, Okumura retursed % Ja aa ia Miguat 496l and
Lhat tie present sdaress of 5. Okumwrs is ¢/0 Uisedoks ¥er Reloostica
Project, Sden, ldako. e also obteiaed {rem Wyness @ Great 0oy of
dinutes, dated August 1, 1), of icmes laorters & Bx orters Ltd,
genling with the resijustion of K. Okumurs o5 & diregtor and prev-
ident of t.e comany and ¢ 8 trausfer of 7H1 siwres to Ee URumurs,

From tiw above Sufomstion it does not apjesr tist
Liere 18 sty saeny intersst whatsoever Lo ¢..i: conpany sac AV would
Sopmur sdvissbie that S [lis shouid De eom letely treuslerred to
tie Ivaguation Seotion of cur office. o TYer, siuoe youwr {ire were
Epgoiated Tavestigetors under dute of Feorwary 4, 1944 your recoms
BaCation sowid De appreciated,

fours truly,

uii‘i‘n‘;‘ Fo H:umu
?’0!‘. Authorized D‘;»HW i tie s'muq
of State and/or Qutodisn,
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Vcaialvnrb’ﬁoﬁm;é,

7th Jtnalrﬁ, 1943 ¢

xcurs or thﬂ 8th ultino. tn which

; : f%#n ahould receive funda out-of the

" ba and in the asscount of the sbove company,

e mnnld it:t t¢ -anam. you that these funds are now
'held Tor the £4t of the company. We have, however
oWt & copy of ymmy letter to the Custddiants Office for

‘thelir attention.

Uit o The DOoKS of the company at 28th FPebruary 1942 '
. show 7ou as s debtor to the company in the sum of §1,403.74

and we are at & lous to undurstand how you can expeect to
‘dr#q ﬁnrﬁhua fﬁnﬂu@
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file 295=162

7th January, 1943

F. G, Shears Esq.,
Acting Director,

Office of Custodian,

912 Royal Pank Bullding,
Vancouver, R.C,.

Desar Sir:

Re: Acme Importers & Exporters
Linmlted,

Mr. 7. Yamocéa was the bookkeepor fc above
compeény, and prior to hls avacuation, drew a salary
of $100,00 per month. His account, accord
records cf the company, shows him as owing to the co=
mpany over $1,403,74. We enclose copy of letter re=

ceived from Mr., Yemoda and a copy of our reply thereto.

Apda T2 W3-

Enclosures, -&% Oet. B W
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F. G. Shears Esq.,
Office of Cystodian. : 6th Jamiary, 1943

The saw in question 1s composed of s
base A-Fremes, 10ft Elade, which supports a ree
volving cutting chain, 1 cluteh and pully
assembley together with a small Hoisting drum,
which ralses the saw to sawing position.

Mr. Yumade stated that an expenditure of approx-
imately $200,00 is necessary to put the machine
into working condition, V.I.Z. the replacement

of the present chain blade also the cutting chain,
the former can be secured at Speer's & Jackson
Vancouver, and the chain from Seattle,

.
Vi

Regarding the disposition the atove Saw,
we would be pleesed to recelve your instructions
however in the Iinterim we are prepared to offer
$35.00 for the Saw as 1t {s,"

We are endeavouring to secure an independent valuation
on this equipment, after which we wil] be prepared to

4 &d"v.'iﬁﬁ

Jou with regard to whether or not the offer made by P.J.Lloyd
& Company Limited should be accepted. We realize that it is
the policy of the Custodian that all property should be ad-
vertised for sale, d it may be that even in apite of th

Incomplete condition of this

I o w2y P
U W b L1l S Shl-l, J' A

Ty 3 e “mn
out this procedure,.

Inclosure.




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMEAT OF JUSTICE

Seattle, Washington

December 30, 194<.

Miss F, Carroll

Office of the Custodian

Departuent of the Secretary of State
912 Hoyal Bank Building

Vancouver, B.C., Canada

Re: SHOTARA OKUMURA
_Your File #1219

Dear Miss Carroll;

Receipt is acknorledged of your letter
dated December 16, 1942, in which you advise that you
are endeavoring to determine the present whereabouts of
SHOTARA OKUMURA, whose previous address was 308 Central
Building, Seattle, Washington.

From the information preseutiy availsble,
it appears that this person is loeated in care of the
Uinidoks War Reloeatica Project, Ede uy ldaho.

Very truly yours,

*HeB. Fletchepr"

Special Agent in Charge




912 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vaacouver, B.C.,
December 16, 1942.

H«B. Fletcher, Esq.,

Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Unlted Btates Department of Justice,
1507 U.S- Court Eolwe,

Seattle, Wash.

Dear Sir:

Res  OKUMURA, Shotara

This office in connection with an investigation

we are making is endeavouring to trace the present whereabouts

of Mr. Shotaras Okumura, & Japanese, whose previcus address
was 308 Central Building, Seattle, Washington.

Any assistance you can give us in this connection
will be very much apprecisted.

Yours truly,

Miss F, Carroll
For, Authoriszed De uty of the Secretary
of State and/or Custodian




WYNESS & GRANT
Barristers & Solicitors
Notaries

1114 Dominion Bank Building
2U7 Hastiaogs St. West
Vancouver, B.C.

December l4th, 1942.

‘Custodian's Office,
912 Royal Bank Bldg., Atteantion Miss Carroll
Vancouver, B.C.

Doar Sirs:

Re: Acme Importers & Exjorters Ltd.

_xgul‘ file EL é.u,)d

5 In reply to your letter of the 12th instant we beg
to say that the only address we have in our file of Shotorsa
Okumurs is 308 Central Building, Seattle, Washingten, U.S.A.
as of August 1941.

Yours truly,

WINESS & GRANT,

Per "H.P. Wyness"




912 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.,
Decemberlith, 1942.

Harvey P. Wyness,

¢/o Messrs. Wyness & Grant,
207 Bastings Street West,
VANCOUVER, B.C.

Re: Acme Ip orters & Exporters Ltd.

Dear Sirs

It would be very much appreciated if you would kindly
give me the address of Mr. S. Okumura, who is the holder
of Seven Thousand, #ine Hundred and One (7,901) shares

in the above company.

Your co-operation in this metter would be very much
appreciated.

Yours truly,

Miss F. Carroll
For, Authorized Deputy of the Secretary
of State and/or Custodian




[




C/O b ;
R.R. 1. Kaloma. B c.

Decembor '8, 19#2

) in regarﬂmg the Dalance of the bank acoount

of iema Inpoptars & Sxporters Ltd, of Tancouvar, B,C,
~wah¢va‘written 20 you previously, but falled to heap f
rﬁp%y.. The ‘balgnce of the sum around $140,00 is to be

paid to me for my salary and I need the money ver-y badly

b@ﬂiﬁaﬂ IW famlly has been sick ever °1n06 I came to
Kelown My wilfe 1s in hospltal now and I want to givc
hﬂr tho best care I can with the money left in Acme's
ueummt. W

! 'A.!‘ :
!' i i

b e I ahall appreciate your immediate a*tenticn to
V ‘tﬁi mnfter bac&una 1t 1s very Important to the welfsre ﬁ”
o my wily.

i

ﬁhanking you for your reply
Aours very t maly

" :‘ . YAL‘ :D,(

ZJJ //7? @,




WYNESS & GRANT
Barristers and Solicitors

207 Hastings Street West,
Vancower, B.C,

November 27th, 1942.

Custodian's OfT1ice,
912 Roysl Benk Bldg.,
Vancouver, B.C. htteantions Miss F, Carroll

Dear Sirs;

Re: Acme Importers and Exporters btd.,
Your files No. 13102 Evacuee

ALTL Evemy

In reply to your letter of the 23rd instand we

enc.ose herewith copy of minutes of the above company of
August lst, 194 desling with the resignstion of K. Olumurs
ne & dirsctor and preaildent of the compmny snod the transfer
of his 7901 shares to §. Okumura.

Yours truly,

WINESS & GRANT,




912 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancower, B.C.,
Sgvember 23rd, 1942.

H.P. Wyness, Baq.,
207 West Hastings St.,
'lmmﬂr' B.C.

Dear Sirs

Rez: jAcme Importers and Exporters “td.

I have been checking over the above noted
file and it 1s noted that X. Okumura is the holdar of
7901 shares as reported in the last anmnusl re ort, dated
October 30th, 1940. I am also advised by Messrs. P.8.
Ross & Sons that you gave them the information that these
7901 shares wers transferred from K. Okumura to 5. Okumurs

in August, 1941.

If you have any proof of this transaction,
it would be appreciated if you would kindly forward same
to this Office, since it will be necessary to consider
these shares as enemy shares, Mr. K. Okumura's having
returned to Japan on August 4th, 1941, until such proof
is forwarded to this Office.

Yours truly,

Miss F, Carroll
For, Authorized Deputy of the Secretary
of gtate and/or Custodian




November 11, 1942

Niss Carroll
From: R, P, Alexander

Please be good emough to refer to
your memorandum dated October 28th in eamece
tion with the above,

Aftached please find copies of letters
dated Hovember 6th from the F, B, I. in Seattle
and from the Postumaster in Seattlza whieh indicate

that ¥r, Kiehinosuki ORUMURA sailed for Japan from
Seattle on August ith, 1941 on board the Helan Maru.

Our Fils No, 13102 s attached,

I note thut the memorandum on file dated
Jetober 1l6th deseribes Mr, K. Okumura as being the
shareholder, whereas i, P, Wyness states that a
transfer of these shares was effected in August,
1941, from K. Okumura to S. Okumura and gives the
address of 3. Okumura as | Central Bullding, Seattle,
Washington, :

If the transfer described by Wyness is aee
cepted by the Enemy Section, presumably a seareh should
be made as to the present sddress - not of Bry X, Oku-
aursa - but of Mr., 8, Okumura,

Please let me know if we can help you further
in this conneetion.

RPAINDE




Enited States Post Office

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

TS AR PUE  F T o
November 6, 1942 7"7"F OF TWE CUSTONIAN

\ i
; £ SECTION
e
i v ‘f’ i‘.- “ J ‘?T‘{

Department of the Secretary of State WUV

Office of the Custodian
506 Royal Bank Building
Vancouver, B, C,

Gentlemen:

Please refer to your letter of October 29, 1942
No. 18102, Spemy File 1174, concerning Mr. K, Okumurs,
formerly residing at 3327 19th Avenue South, Seattle,
and be advised that this office has on hand e forwarding
order to Minidoks Re-Proj, W.R,A,, Eden, Idaho.

Sincerely yours,

r - :’/v

0/ e A

¥ 2
_~Postmast

h S 2 J”':




JWT.BER
UNITED STATES POST OFFICE

Seattle, Wash,
November 6, 1942

rtment of the Secretary of State
Offiee of the Custodian
506 Royal Bank Building
Vanecouver, B, C,

Gentlemen:

Please refer to your letter of
Cetober 29, 1942, No, 13102, Enemy File
1174, coneern ir, K, Okumura, formerly
residing at 3327 19th Avenume South, Seattle,
and be advised that this office has on hand

& forwarding order to Minidoka Re-Proj,
I.B.‘A., MCn, Idaho.

Slnenrely yours,

(Signed) &. 0 . E. Starr ()

Postmaster







Federal Dureau of Investigation
" URITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

A7 U. 3, Court House
Seattle, Washington

November 6, 1942

ir, F. G, Shears, Manager

Japsnese Bvacuation Seetion

Canadian Department of the Secretary of State
$06 Royal Bank Building

Yangouver, B, C., Canada

Dear Sir:

Reference is aade to your letter dated Getober 29, 1942,
your file 13102, enemy file 1174, which requests information
helpful in determining the present address of a Mr, K. OSUMURA,
Japanese, previously residing at 3227 South 19th Ave,, Seattle,
Washington, You further inguire regarding the present status
of ¥y, OKUMURA with reference to intermment or evacuation.

It 15 believed that your letter refers to KICHINOSUKE
OEUMURA, This individual, born in Japan November 8, 1906,
formerly resided at 3227 - 19th Ave., South and thereafter moved
to J0B Central Building, Seattle, Washington, iHe represented
himsell as an employee of Yamacho and Co,, Ltd,, Seattle, Washe
mtm, and r ed om August 4, 1941 that he was leaving the
United States for Japan aboard the M, S, Helan Maru,

Records of the U, 8, Immigration and Natuyralization
Service, Seattle, Washington further reflect that Kichinosuki
Okumurs entered the United States at Seattle, Washington,

August 27, 1935 as a treaty merchant at which time he gave his
age as 29, lie returned to Japan aboard the Lsian Maru, departe
ing from Seattle August 4, 1941, and was identified on departure
by an offiser of the Immigration and Naturalization Serviee
from the Japanese passport them in his possession,

Very truly yours,
(Signed) . B. Fletcher

H. B. FLEYCHER
Special Agent in Charge




Beberal Burean of Inuestigation

Ynited States Bepartiutent of Justice

{ 4F THE uurrmzw 407 U, 8. Court House
1 APAM § CErT Seattle, Washington

_BB.\LLL% /5

Mr, F, 0, Shears, Manager

Japanese Bvacuation Section

Canadian Department of the Secretary of State
5056 Royal Bank Puilding

mm, B, Cs Canada

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to your letter dated October 29, 1942,
your file 13102, enemy fils 1174, which requests information
helpful 1nd¢wun1n¢th- present a ddress of a K
Japanese, reviously residing at 3227 South 19th Ave,, htth,
Washington, You further inquire regarding the present status
of W OKUMURA with reference to internment or evacuation,

It is believed that your letter refers to ncqnmun
OKTMRA, This individual, born in Japan November 2, 1006, formerly
resided at 227 - 19th An. South and thereafter mod to 308 Central
Building, Seattle, Washington, He represented himself as an employee
of Yamacho and Co, ILtd., Seattle, Washington, and reported on
August 4, 1941 that he was leaving the United States for Japan
ahu-rd the M, S, Heian Maru,

Records of the U, 8, Immigration and Naturalisation Service,
Seattle, Washington further reflect that Kichinosuki Okumura
entered ﬂu United States at Seattle, Washington August 27, 1935 as
a treaty merchant at which time he gave his age as 29, FHe returmed
to Japan sboard the Helan Maru, departing from Seattle August 4, 19041,
and was identified on departure by an of ficer of the Immigration and
Naturalisation Service from the Japanese passport then in his possession,

v truly yours,

He B. 'incm
Special Agent in Charge




- Cortifionte No... 14,270 .
FORM 12.

« COMPANIES ACT.”
(Section 157.)

ANNUAL REPORT

of .. .. ACME DOORTERS & EXPORTERS LTD. .

A s Smay B e e e T

Sedowpiwthe. AP . deyol.....OStOdeT ., 19.. 40 (being the day

'm-r&-umddnpmomwcm.lm.num 19. 40

r-:mm

it e

SUMMARY OF CAPITAL AND SHARES.

memuc_ 1 000‘00 i Divided Inlo{ "

varemeamr

I. M Number of Shares taken up tothe sold .. . BOY Of iy, Wi

(which Namber must agree with the total shown in the list as held by existing members).. ...

Number of Bhares lasnad subject to payment wholly tn cash... ... ... ..

Number of Shares issued as fully pald up otherwise than in cash.

Number of Shares issned as partly paid up to the extent of...

otherwise than in eash.

5. Total amount of Calls received, Including payments on application and allotment...............
- Total amount {if any) agreed to be considered as paid on.... 8000 e il
. _ v Bhares which have been issued as fully paid up otherwise than in cash
Total amount (if any) agreed to be considered as paid on
MM which have been issued as partly paid up tothe extent of.. .. v
Total amount of Calls anpaid....




ANYIROO TIVAIHL

(‘roays-oousiog » spujony 0f poimbes
JOR 51 ]I 2Y) Kq pouyap 5 Suvdui0)) SOl [—3129YS-20UDIDY [0 SUIINOD PUD WAOf O] §V GF WOLISE 20§—RION])
v/

mm-vlqpiﬁ'w‘mmmpmmmm
wm" s T Jo Aop= o o3 dn Spvm LAAHS-HONVIVE

I A AT T o 8 i
B E

WSS QU]

_*5 °g_‘1¢4nooduaﬂ‘aoa&as 114 = #1086 SPeWwL 07UsOoL
CUPHELIS QU

_ *yrg'n cysey ‘sT3aveg ‘ujnog enueay WIET - L22¢ s grcne AT

"ANVAWNOD §HL
mmmmmomma d0 SNOILLV4NODO0 om‘mmmav'mwnm




: : (wase panwmucs 87 W L ¥OWQ ue ol ; s
PRS- zgtj!i“ . NSV HEY . i:'!oﬂ"‘c’!f‘
i Hﬂﬂﬁﬁa 'il'll'l‘l‘a VNP GAUR W6 PRLIGENIII SMBYE JO JMQUIBK oGl 5 (s

T s

AVIOL

*n *g *roancouw)

UBTLIS qUNT ‘a0033¢ TTBM Y10¢ oFusoy
‘¥veS'n ‘*ueey ‘eTiives
UBuIo QU] yanog enusaAy Y3é1 L22¢

-ir..ia_ ....uﬁa Fun—_—.

“g SIvE oM WOLLVAGDD0
SEONNEJ GNY ‘SussREy PILLE ,
l!!:!
it SETFLIOIReY |

G ek samed tw

WEEVEY 20 INNGIOV M.. _ BEOLLVANOD0 ANV ‘SUSEREGUY SENYN TIOL

ii‘!i‘l#li.‘ﬁi!i'iiiluii!;:lsskg




13102
Eneny File 1174

October 30, 1942.

OfTicer Cosmanding

Reysl Csnsdisn Mounted Police,
Federal Bullding,

vmauv(ﬁr. Be C.

Dear 5irm

if eonvenientliy Possilie, the Custodliants
Office wouid greatly a.rociste your ocbtaining for us
information regarding the present address of Er+ Ks
Okuaurs . who previously reslned at 3327 b 19th Avenue,
Senttie, Hashington, , together with serticulsrs &5 to

Wether Br. Ckasurs hss boen witerned by the American
&nthurﬂtiwu-cr whether he Las nerely been evacusted to

SOme polnt sithin the boundaries of ¢

he United States
of Auwerica.

Iours truly,

R. P, A&@I"MQP'
H‘Mﬂ,ﬁra




13102
Enemy File 1174 October 29, 1942,

Agent in Charge,
Federsl Bureau of Investigation,
SEATTLE, Washington,

Dear 84ir:

&

~ This office, in conneetion with an in-
vestigation we are making covering transactions in
Vanoouver, is endeavouring t: trace the present ad-
dress of a lr, K. Okusura, Japanese, who previously
resided at 3227 8 19th Avenue Scatile, Washington,
and we would also apyreciate informntlon as t the
status of Mr, Okuwura, i1,e, &8 to whether he has been
interned or evacuated.

Any assistance you can give us in this
connection with be very warmly appreciated,

dours truly,

Hanayer,




‘ 13102
Enexy Pile 1174

Oetober 29' 1942,

Postaaster,
w' Fashington.
Dear 8ir:

%e are endeavouring to obtain information
regarding the presemt address of ur. K. Ukwmrs who
prev y resided at 3327 § 19th Avenue, Seattle, Vash-
ington. If this information is known to you, we would
waraly apprecists receiving an early re;ly frowm you,
for which please be good enough to accept our S8
in advance.

fours truly,

Re Pe Alexander,
danager,




13102
Anemy Pile 1174

Oetober 29, 1942,

iBp 710 U188 CARROLL
FROM: R, ALEXANDER

Re: Jcoe Iapogt&rgv & Exporters Ltd.

Thani: you for your asewso of October 23th.

¥e are meking the neotessar: inguiries t: sscertain
the present address and status of ipr. X, Olvomrs and
will infore you in due course as to the outeome of

. : cur afforts in this e-nnection,




it

BEL 2,,

pcT 28 \94

e - WA

MEMORANDUM TO MR. ALEXANDER October 28, 1942.

Res Acme Importers & Exporters Ltd.
e and K. Qkumura

When Mr. McPherson was checking over your file 13102,
Acme Impdrters and Exporters Ltd., it was noticed that
K. Okumura, whose address is given as 3227 South 19th
Ave., Seattle, Wash,, owns 7901 shares in the conpany.
¥Mr. McPherson would appreciate it if you would make
enquiries as to whether or not this party is in the
United States and if he is, has he been interned.

A file has been opened in the enemy section under 1174
until it is determined whether or not there is an enemy
interest envolved.

Your file 13102 is attached hereto.




October 23, 1942,

Canadian Credit len's Trust
Agsoclation, Ltd,,

602 W H&.tm‘. ﬁto’
Yaneouver, 5. C,

Dear 8ir:

Re: T, Iamnda;(tcng Izperters & Exportoru; Ltd,

Further to our letter dated Octover 19
we have to thamk you for your letter dated Qetober 20
aend for accompanying remittance.

Attached please find our Receipt No. 1266
for 47¢.

fours truly,

Re. F. Alexander,
Ldanager.




OFFICE OF THE 1 STONIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

—_ RECEIVED

The (anadian (redis Men's Trust 0CT 21 1942 U

eAssociation, Limited irieiotbii by

~e.

OPFPICE OF THE BANAGER

JOMN COWAN, W.C.0.

October 20th, 1942

Attention Er, Alexander

The Office of the Custodian,

Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B, C,

Dear Sir:

Ret Canadian Food Distributors and Acme
Importers & Exporters Ltd, i_!mdn)
E:]I ln I:Im i “I'-"

In response to yours of the 19th inst., kindly find enclosed
herewith the followings

1, Circular letter written to the Creditors
2. Trustee's statement of receipts and disbursements
30 Diﬂd‘nd liﬂt
4s Cheque representing the final dividend of 134
on the claim filed

As indicated in the attached cireular, the estate is now
closed.

Yours truly,
THE CANADIAN CREDIT MEN'S TRUST ASSOCIATION LIMITED

U2 G

Manager




A9th Oetober, 1942,

The Canadian Credit Hen's Trust
561 Best Raskings Borses
m.h cu 3

Dear Birs; %

Insluded in the list of ereditors of the Canadian
Food Distributors sent to us with your letter dated Oetober 6th is
the Asme Isporters & Bxporters Ltd., whose address was given by you
a8 167 W, Cordova Street, Vanoouver, indioating shat thelr @laim om
f4le amounte to $37.50,

This has Doen duly noted and we would approciate your
forwarding %0 us chegue in pettlencnt,

Tours traly,
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WINUTES of a meeting of the dirsctors of

E IMPORTERS & EXPORTERS LTD. held 2t
1113 Dominion Bank Building, 207 West
Hastings Street, Vancouver, B.C. oa the lst
day of August, AJD. 1941,

Present:

K. Okumurs
Toshio Yamada

Mr. K. Okumure: acted =

Az &all the members of t

B i Virectors were
present in person previous notice of this meeting »

P | ,
™ W * "

Hr. X, Okuaura stated thut 1t wcg necessarv for
resign ag a director and president of the Compan and 1t

hereu on duly moved, seconded =»
ation be aceeted ag of ihe ol

A e el B R

dr., 8. Okumura be s pointed a director a
of the said #r, ¥, Okumura to be effective

A 1Q

It was regularly moved
change of dirsctors be

anles, Victoris,

It was further raeguls

tiiat the Board of lLirestors consent
Okumps to 8, Okumurs of 7901 sher
The full neme and sddress of tie

il

o

m . Yamacu"

iAw
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G« W, McPherson, Esq.,
Vancouver, B. C.

This Comp
Company, Seattle,
last import was on 2lst
318t December 1941 when
Yemacho snd Company of
for purchase of bamboo
paid by the Canadlan Bank
the fundes teing put in a |
name of Yokahama Specle
at Ottawa,

We erniclose herewith
1942, The eguipment account
electric saw and 8 stocx
$50.00 snd
Compeny. Limit
We are of tt
T. Yemoda wlll be unce
the books at $£,000,.00
each issued., Apparently
records for the 1lssuance

If there ils any
shall bte pleased to obtaln it

melosure.




1454 Royal Benk Bldg.,
Vancouver, B, C,

<7th r.bmy’ 19‘3&

The Canadian Bank of Commerce,
Iavestasnt Lepartaent,
Vanecouver, B, C,

Dear Birs:

I aa in recsipt of your letter of the 26tk inst. with
refarence to an application received by you through the Iater-
astionsl Division for the purchase of a $50.20 Pealinlon of Canada
Second Victory Loan Bond signed by T. Yamada.

In poply thereto please be advised that is view of the
fa¢t that the compeny ou shiom the chiegue, tendered in paymeat of
the boad, is dresn is uader the Custodian's control, ths appli-
catlion should be rejected.

Yours truly,

For G, W, MoPherson
Authorized Deputy of the Secretary
of Btate and/or Custodlan




Canadban  Bank of Commerve

Investment Department

Cadde . odeirans 7 oy
Codonsd’ Vancowver Bt

26th February 1942

The Custodisn of Enemy Property
Royal Bank Building
Vancouver, B8,.C.

Dear 8ir:

We have received through the International
Division, applicetion for $50.00 Dominion of Canada
Second Victory Loan bond, signed by T, Yamada, 3014
Wall Street, Vancouver, accampanied by cheque drawn
on this Bank by the Aeme Importers & Exporters
Limited, per Mr Yamada.

We shall be pleased to receive your advices

as to whether or not we may proceed with the tran-
saction,

Yours truly

A.C, Hﬂgll
pro Manager




P FOREIGN EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
sz Y BE

14th February, 1942

SO A |

Qo

The Custodian of Enemy Property Asw 30, ogiisitratns sons o 00>
The Royal Bank Building '
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Sir: Acme Importers & Exporters Ltd,

We advise having charged to the sccount of the abou-—nimed ;
campany the sum of $1,278.87 in payment of a draft drawn on them by St
Yamacho & Co., Seattls for $1,150,93 U.S. - 7,»-;,;},
¥ e
The draft covers the importation of Bamboo Rakes and Fishing
. Lines from Japan in January 1941,

The proceeds, smounting to $1,277.66 have been placed to a blocked
account on our books in the name of the Yokohama Specia Bank Ltd.,
Yokohama Japan Account, with advice to the Custodian at Ottawa,

Yours ¢ ruly,

/w < \? N. Thomas >

Manager




1404 Foyal Bank Bldg.,
vﬁi!ﬂﬁ"“‘_.‘,".‘"! ”’ ﬁ. C. [
Februntry 4, 1947,

Mspare, #, 5y Foss & Dons,
1408 Poyal Banik Bldg.,
Yasoouver, L, C,

Leny Sire:

$6rg and Txporters Lid,

I am sdvised that the above compeny is & subsidiary
of Yenacho & Company Limited, Kobi, Jupan, The President ia
K. Okamars snd the Secoretary is Toshio Yemodu, The company carvies
on business at 167 vest Cordova Etrewet and may be indirectly comnectied
with the N, 5, Maolledl Treding Company.

I wuld approciste 1t if you would make the usual pre-
Liminary iavestigation as to the ownership of the compeny,

Isurs truly,

(G. 5. McPherson)
/utborized Leputy of the
Beeratary of S%=te snd/or
~N
C.atodian,




